NCOIL STEERING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES & 
INVESTMENT PRODUCTS COMMITTEES

HEARING ON REGULATION OF THE CREDIT DEFAULT SWAP MARKET
SPEAKERS LIST AND PANELS

NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Saturday, January, 24, 2009
11:00 - 3:00 p.m.

Chairs: Assem. Joseph Morelle, NY

Sen. James Seward, NY

	WITNESSES 
	
	
	Submitted

Testimony
	Approximate Presentation Time 

	Eric Dinallo

	Superintendent
	New York State Insurance Department
25 Beaver Street
New York, NY 10004
212-480-6400 (phone)

edinallo@ins.state.ny.us

	No
	11:10 a.m.

	Robert Pickel

	Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer
	International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc.
360 Madison Avenue  

16th Floor
New York, NY 10017

212-901-6000 (phone)

212-901-6001 (fax)

rpickel@isda.org

	Yes
	11:30 a.m.

	Michael Schozer

	President, Assured Guaranty
and

Director, Association of Financial Guaranty Insurers

	Assured Guaranty
1325 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019
212-408-6063 (phone)

212-977-3731 (fax)

mschozer@assuredguaranty.com

	Yes
	11:50 a.m.

	Ryan Wilson
	Senior Policy Advisor
	AARP Public Policy Institute
601 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20049

202-434-3918 (phone)

trwilson@aarp.org

	Yes
	12:10 p.m.


	Thomas W. Hoens, CPA

	Partner
	HRF Associates, LLC
434 Tremont Avenue

Westfield, NJ 07090

908-875-3424 (phone)

908-654-1295 (fax)

thoens@hrfassociates.com

	Yes
	12:30 p.m.

	Nat Shapo

	Partner, Katten, Munchin, Rosenman
on behalf of National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies

 
	National Association of Mutual Insurance Companies (NAMIC)

3601 Vincennes Road

Indianapolis, IN 46268

317-875-5250 (phone)

317-879-8408 (fax)

nalldredge@namic.org

	Yes
	12:50 p.m.

	David Ingram, CERA, FRM, PRM

	Senior Vice President, Willis Re
On behalf of American Academy of Actuaries 


	American Academy of Actuaries
1100 17th Street, NW

7th Floor

Washington, DC 20056

202-223-8196 (phone)

202-872-1948 (fax)

David.ingram@willis.com

	Yes
	1:10 p.m.

	Michael Greenberger

	Law School Professor


	University of Maryland School of Law

500 W. Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-706-3846 (phone)

410-706-2726 (fax)

mgreenberger@law.umaryland.edu

	Yes
	1:30 p.m.


OTHER COMMENTS:

Securities Industry and Financial Markets Association (SIFMA)
Marketcore.com Inc.

Ten (10) minutes per witness: prepared presentations
Ten (10) minutes per witness: questions-and-answers
-----------------------------------

Remaining time: testimony from members of the public; 

discussion of NCOIL next steps
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